(Street) TETERBORO

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Organo Investors LLC

NJ

07608

(Zip)

FORM 3

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0104 age burden

			INITIAL			BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF	SECURITIES	;	- 10	OMB Numbe Estimated av hours per res	erage burden	3235-0
						section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 80(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940						
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Ades Alan A.			(Month/Da	Date of Event Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year) 12/10/2018		3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]						
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O A&E STORES, INC. 1000 HUYLER STREET						4. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner			5. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)			
(Street) TETERBORO NJ		07608	_			Officer (give title below)	Other (specify b	pelow)	Form	filed by On	Filing (Check Applicable Line) e Reporting Person re than One Reporting Perso	
(0):		(7:-)										
(City) (State	*)	(Zip)		T. I. I.	I. Non B	in the Country Brands in the Country						
1. Title of Security (Instr. 4)				Table	I - Non-D	2. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned	3. Ownership For	m: Direct 4 I	Nature of Indire	ect Renefici	al Ownership (Instr. 5)	
						(Instr. 4)	(D) or Indirect (I)	(Instr. 5)	ivature or mane	oct Denenci	ar owner strip (insu. 3)	
Common Stock						1,710,552	D ⁽¹⁾					
Common Stock						154,612	D ⁽²⁾					
Common Stock						670,071	D ⁽³⁾					
Common Stock						1,380,138	D ⁽⁴⁾					
Common Stock Common Stock						2,475,822	D ⁽⁶⁾					—
Common Stock Common Stock						653,452	D(3)	+				—
Common Stock						30,754,500	D ⁽⁴⁾					_
Common Stock						2,740,500	D ⁽⁵⁾	- 				
Common Stock						1,489,779	D ⁽⁷⁾	- 				
Common Stock						2,731,199	D ⁽⁸⁾					
Common Stock						2,964,131	D ⁽⁹⁾					
Common Stock					1,167,250	D ⁽¹⁰⁾						
Common Stock						11,012,750	D ⁽¹¹⁾					
Common Stock						586,297	D ⁽¹²⁾					
						vative Securities Beneficially Owned		<u> </u>				
Title of Derivative Security (In	etr 4)			(e.g., pu		warrants, options, convertible securiti 3. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying De		4. Conversion	n or 5. Owners	ahin	6. Nature of Indirect Bene	ficial
1. The of Derivative Security (in	su. 4)			Expiration Da (Month/Day/Y	ate 'ear)	(Instr. 4)	Amount or	Exercise Pric of Derivative Security	ce Form: Dir	rect (D) or l) (Instr. 5)	Ownership (Instr. 5)	iiciai
				Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Number of Shares					
Name and Address of Reporting Ades Alan A.	g Person*											
(Last)	(First)	(M	iddle)									
C/O A&E STORES, INC. 1000 HUYLER STREET												
(Street) TETERBORO	NJ	07	608									
(City)	(State)	(Zi	p)									
1. Name and Address of Reporting ERANI ALBERT	J Person*											
(Last)	(First)	(M	iddle)									
C/O A&E STORES, INC. 1000 HUYLER STREET												
(Street) TETERBORO	NJ	07	608									
(City)	(State)	(Zi	p)									
Name and Address of Reporting Erani Dennis		(El	.,		1							
(Last) C/O A&E STORES, INC.	(First)	(M	iddle)									
1000 HUYLER STREET												
(Street) TETERBORO	NJ	07	608									
(City)	(State)	(Zi	p)									
Name and Address of Reporting Organo PFG LLC	Person*											
(Last) C/O A&E STORES, INC. 1000 HUYLER STREET	(First)	(M	iddle)									

(Last) C/O A&E STORES, INC. 1000 HUYLER STREET	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) TETERBORO	NJ	07608
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Reporting Alan Ades 2014 GRAT	Person*	
(Last) C/O A&E STORES, INC. 1000 HUYLER STREET	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) TETERBORO	NJ	07608
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Reporting Albert Erani Family Tru		
(Last) C/O A&E STORES, INC.	(First)	(Middle)
1000 HUYLER STREET		
(Street) TETERBORO	NJ	07608
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address of Reporting Dennis Erani 2012 Issue		
(Last) C/O A&E STORES, INC. 1000 HUYLER STREET	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) TETERBORO	NJ	07608
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Reporting GN 2016 Organo 10-Ye	Person* ear GRAT u/a/d September	: 30, 2016
(Last) 35 SAWGRASS DRIVE	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) BELLPORT	NY	11713
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Reporting GN 2016 Family Trust		
(Last) 35 SAWGRASS DRIVE	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) BELLPORT	NY	11713

Explanation of Responses

(City)

- 1. The reported securities are held directly by Alan A. Ades, who is a member of the Group (as defined below).
- 2. The reported securities are held directly by Albert Erani, who is a member of the Group
- 3. The reported securities are held directly by Dennis Erani, who is a member of the Group.
- 4. The reported securities are held directly by Organo PFG (as defined below), which is a member of the Group. Alan A. Ades and Albert Erani are managing members of Organo PFG and they share voting and investment power over the shares of common stock held by Organo PFG, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 5. The reported securities are held directly by Organo Investors (as defined below), which is a member of the Group, Alan A. Ades and Albert Erani are managing members of Organo Investors and they share voting and investment power over the shares of common stock held by such entity. Each of Mr. Ades and Mr. Erani disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares of common stock held by Organo Investors, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 6. The reported securities are held directly by Glenn H. Nussdorf, who is a member of the Group
- 7. The reported securities are held directly by AGRAT (as defined below), which is a member of the Group. Alan A. Ades exercises voting and investment power over the shares of common stock held by Mr. Ades as the trustee of AGRAT, Mr. Ades disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of common stock held by Mr. Ades as the trustee of AGRAT, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 8. The reported securities are held directly by A Erani Trust, (as defined below), which is a member of the Group. Starr Wisdom is a trustee of A Erani Trust and Albert Erani exercises voting and investment power over the shares of common stock held by the A Erani Trust. Ms. Wisdom and Mr. Erani each disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares of common stock held by the A Erani Trust, except to the extent of his or her pecuniary interest therein.
- 9. The reported securities are held directly by D Erani Trust (as defined below), which is a member of the Group. Glenn H. Nussdorf is a trustee of D Erani Trust. Susan Erani, Dennis Erani's spouse, exercises voting and investment power over the shares of common stock held by the D Erani Trust. Mr. Erani disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of common stock held by the D Erani Trust except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 10. The reported securities are held directly by GN Family Trust. (as defined below), which is a member of the Group. Glenn H. Nussdorf exercises voting and investment power over the shares of common stock held by GN Family Trust. Mr. Nussdorf disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of common stock held by GN Family Trust, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 11. The reported securities are held directly by GN GRAT (as defined below), which is a member of the Group. Glenn H. Nussdorf is a trustee of GN GRAT and exercises voting and investment power over the shares of common stock held by GN GRAT. Mr. Nussdorf disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of common stock held by GN GRAT, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
 - ted securities are held directly by Starr Wisdom, who is a member of the Group

Remarks:

/s/ Stacie S. Aarestad, Attorney-in-Fact ** Signature of Reporting Person

12/12/2018

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly. * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Numb

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby authorizes Lori Freedman, William R. Kolb and Stacie S. Aarestad, each acting singly, to execute and cau This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 10th day of December, 2018.

/s/ Alan A. Ades

Name: Alan A. Ades

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby authorizes Lori Freedman, William R. Kolb and Stacie S. Aarestad, each acting singly, to execute and cau This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 10th day of December, 2018.

/s/ Albert Erani Name: Albert Erani

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby authorizes Lori Freedman, William R. Kolb and Stacie S. Aarestad, each acting singly, to execute and cau This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 10th day of December, 2018.

/s/ Dennis Erani

Name: Dennis Erani

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby authorizes Lori Freedman, William R. Kolb and Stacie S. Aarestad, each acting singly, to execute and cau This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 10th day of December, 2018.

/s/ Alan A. Ades Organo PFG LLC Name: Alan A. Ades

Title: Manager

/s/ Albert Erani Organo PFG LLC Name: Albert Erani

Title: Manager

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby authorizes Lori Freedman, William R. Kolb and Stacie S. Aarestad, each acting singly, to execute and cau This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 10th day of December, 2018.

/s/ Alan A. Ades Organo Investors LLC Name: Alan A. Ades Title: Manager

/s/ Albert Erani Organo Investors LLC Name: Albert Erani Title: Manager

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby authorizes Lori Freedman, William R. Kolb and Stacie S. Aarestad, each acting singly, to execute and cau This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 10th day of December, 2018.

/s/ Alan A. Ades Alan Ades 2014 GRAT Name: Alan A. Ades Title: Trustee

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby authorizes Lori Freedman, William R. Kolb and Stacie S. Aarestad, each acting singly, to execute and cau This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 10th day of December, 2018.

/s/ Starr Wisdom

Albert Erani Family Trust dated 12/29/2012

Name: Starr Wisdom
Title: Trustee

/s/ John Wisdom

Albert Erani Family Trust dated 12/29/2012

Name: John Wisdom
Title: Trustee

/s/ Jeffrey Baddish

Albert Erani Family Trust dated 12/29/2012

Name: Jeffrey Baddish

Title: Trustee

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby authorizes Lori Freedman, William R. Kolb and Stacie S. Aarestad, each acting singly, to execute and cau This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 10th day of December, 2018.

/s/ Glenn Nussdorf

Dennis Erani 2012 Issue Trust dated 12/20/12

Name: Glenn Nussdorf

Title: Trustee

/s/ Susan Erani

Dennis Erani 2012 Issue Trust dated 12/20/12

Name: Susan Erani Title: Trustee

/s/ David Peretz

Dennis Erani 2012 Issue Trust dated 12/20/12

Name: David Peretz Title: Trustee

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby authorizes Lori Freedman, William R. Kolb and Stacie S. Aarestad, each acting singly, to execute and cau This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 10th day of December, 2018.

/s/ Michael Katz

GN Family Trust u/a/d August 12, 2016

Name: Michael Katz Title: Trustee

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby authorizes Lori Freedman, William R. Kolb and Stacie S. Aarestad, each acting singly, to execute and cau This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 10th day of December, 2018.

/s/ Glenn Nussdorf

GN Organo 10-Year GRAT u/a/d September 30, 2016

Name: Glenn Nussdorf

Title: Trustee